Repo Days to Maturity – As of December 31, 2019

MATURITY PRINCIPAL
BALANCE

WEIGHTED AVERAGE
RATE

WEIGHTED AVERAGE
DAYS

Within 30 days $8,143,851 2.10%

30 to 59 days 116,939 2.15%

60 to 89 days — —%

90 to 360 days — —%

Total $8,260,790 2.10% 14 Days

(1) Coupon is a weighted average for Commercial and Agency IO

SECURITY TYPE COUPON(1) CURRENT
FACE

WEIGHTED
AVERAGE

MARKET PRICE
WEIGHTED

AVERAGE CPR

3.5% $588,780 103.6 14.9

Agency Pass-
through

4.0% 6,603,563 104.3 26.2

4.5% 358,064 106.6 23.8

5.0% 239,977 107.2 37.1

Commercial 3.7% 3,031,644 108.8 —

Agency IO 1.6% N/M(2) 8.9 8.5

ACMBS IO 0.7% N/M  (2) 2.3 2.8

Total $10,822,028

Repo Days to Maturity – As of September 30, 2019

MATURITY PRINCIPAL
BALANCE

WEIGHTED AVERAGE
RATE

WEIGHTED AVERAGE
DAYS

Within 30 days $9,121,803 2.28%

30 to 59 days 843,045 2.24%

60 to 89 days — —%

90 to 360 days — —%

Total $9,964,848 2.28% 16 Days

(2) Total Agency IO and ACMBS IO Notional was $3.4 billion and $3.2 billion as of December 31, 2019 and September 30, 2019 respectively.

Information is unaudited, estimated and subject to change. 6

16%

84%

0%

Short Term 3-5

Medium Term 5-10

Long Term 10-30

INTEREST RATE SENSITIVITY

DESCRIPTION
($ in thousands)

- 100 BASIS
POINTS

- 50 BASIS
POINTS UNCHANGED +50 BASIS

POINTS
+100 BASIS
POINTS

Agency
Securities

Market Value $ 9,661,207 $ 9,508,139 $ 9,341,011 $ 9,145,034 $ 8,917,815

Percentage Change 3.4 % 1.8 % - (2.1)% (4.5)%

Market Value (199,967) (97,890) - 93,892 183,963
Swaps

Percentage Change (2.1)% (1.0)% - 1.0 % 2.0 %

Market Value (35,817) (17,662) - 17,191 33,913
Futures

Percentage Change (0.4)% (0.2)% - 0.2 % 0.4 %

Market Value 84,412 51,576 - (84,894) (205,320)
Net Gain/(Loss)

Percentage Change in
Portfolio Value(1) 0.9 % 0.6 % - (0.9)% (2.2)%

Hedge Book Maturities

Total Notional Balance - Derivative Instruments

December 31, 2019 September 30, 2019

Interest Rate Swaps 4,111,300 4,390,700

Swaptions — 25,000

Futures 619,700 619,700

(1) Based on instantaneous moves in interest rates.

Information is unaudited, estimated and subject to change. 7

Chimera rebalanced its Agency hedge portfolio
during the quarter

chimerareit.com

https://chimerareit.com

	FINANCIAL SUPPLEMENT 4th Quarter 2019
	DISCLAIMER
	PORTFOLIO COMPOSITION
	Net Investment Analysis
	73% of Chimera's equity capital is allocated to mortgage credit
	GAAP ASSET ALLOCATION
	Chimera added to the loan portfolio during the quarter
	GAAP FINANCING SOURCES
	Chimera operates at 5.5:1 total leverage and 3.4:1 recourse leverage
	CONSOLIDATED LOAN SECURITIZATIONS